Data sheet 6GK1161-2AA01
Product type designation CP 1612 A2
COMMUNICATION PROCESSOR CP 1612 A2 PCI-CARD (32 BIT;
3.3/5V UNIVERSAL KEYED) FOR CONNECT. TO  IND. ETHERNET
(10/100/1000MBIT/S) WITH RJ45 PORT VIA SOFTNET-S7 AND
SOFTNET-PG SUPPORT FOR OPERATING SYSTEM SEE
SIMATIC NET SW RELEASED FOR  SIMATIC NET CD 2008 SP2
AND HIGHER
Transmission rate
Transfer rate
● at the 1st interface 10 ... 1000 Mbit/s
Interfaces
Number of electrical connections
● at the 1st interface / acc. to Industrial Ethernet 1
Type of electrical connection
● at the 1st interface / acc. to Industrial Ethernet RJ45 port
Supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
Type of voltage / of the supply voltage DC
Supply voltage
● 1 / from backplane bus 5 V
● 2 / from backplane bus 12 V
Relative symmetrical tolerance / for DC
● at 5 V 5 %
● at 12 V 5 %
Consumed current
● 1 / from backplane bus / for DC / maximum 0.45 A
● 2 / from backplane bus / for DC / maximum 0.5 A
Active power loss 3.65 W
Permitted ambient conditions
Ambient temperature
● during operation 0 ... 55 °C
6GK1161-2AA01 Changes preserved
Page 1/4 12.03.2015 © Copyright Siemens AG
● during storage -10 ... +70 °C
● during transport -10 ... +70 °C
Relative humidity / at 25 °C / without condensation /
during operation / maximum
95 %
Protection class IP IP00
Design, dimensions and weight